PHC
Rubber Sleeve for Protection of Connector Joints
DESCRIPTION
This rubber sleeve protects connector joints from corrosion and prevents
water ingress in the connector assembly and in the cable.
The PHC should be applied together with a sealing compound such as
silicone sealer (not supplied).
The sleeve is cut to suitable size depending on connector type (“N” or
“UHF”) and cable type.
See instructions below.
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE PRODUCT NO.
PHC 110000044
SPECIFICATIONS
APPLICATION SLEEVE FOR PROTECTION
OF CONNECTOR JOINTS
SUITABLE FOR CONNECTORS TYPE N and UHF (PL-259)
CABLE DIAMETER From 4.5 to 12 mm dia.
MATERIAL UV-stabilized PVC
COLOUR Black
LENGTH Approx. 145 mm
WEIGHT Approx. 10 g
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Using “UHF” (PL-259) type connector: Trim thick end of protective1.
sleeve according to the drawing. Using “N” type connector: Leave
thick end of sleeve untouched.
Trim sleeve from thin end to make it able to slide on the cable. Leave2.
the sleeve on the cable.
Fit the connector on the cable.3.
Spread a tiny bit of sealer on the thread of the female connector.4.
Join the connectors. Tighten the revolving nut thoroughly.5.
Apply a suitable amount of silicone sealer to the surface of the6.
connector joint and spread it to be sure that all slits are closed.
Slide the protective sleeve over the connector assembly.7.
NB: If the antenna is provided with a drain hole at the base of the8.
connector, be sure not to close it accidentally with the silicone sealer
or the rim of the sleeve. This drain hole must be left open to allow
the antenna to “breathe”, otherwise it will fill up with condensing
water.
PROCOM France S.A.R.L. se réserve le droit
d'améliorer les spécifications sans préavis.
06/12/11